
Pfeiffer (5-9, 4-6 CC) -vs- Lees-McRae (5-11, 4-6 CC)
01/17/15 at Banner Elk, N.C. (Williams Gymnasium)

 
 

 
 
Pfeiffer 64

Lees-McRae 74

Date: 01/17/15
Time: 2 p.m.
Attendance: 128
Site: Banner Elk, N.C. (Williams Gymnasium)
Referees: Kim Crabtree, Lon Jones, Kevin Brown

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Pfeiffer 29 35 64
Lees-McRae 36 38 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Carter Williams * 39 7-14 4-11 3-3 0-3 3 4 1 4 0 2 21
34 Meg Pritchard * 37 6-12 0-1 3-4 1-3 4 3 4 4 0 1 15
12 Dajea Scott * 31 2-4 0-0 3-6 0-4 4 5 8 0 0 1 7
31 Carlisha Holivay * 23 2-8 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 4 1 2 0 2 6
20 Alexis Stallard * 32 1-5 0-1 2-5 0-3 3 4 0 3 1 1 4
21 Kayla Whitworth 18 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 1 0 1 6
44 Brianna Jones 6 1-3 0-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 3
33 Safia Sheikh 8 1-4 0-2 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
14 Jordan Bishop 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
42 Vivian Doerr 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-55 4-18 14-24 9-23 32 25 18 16 1 9 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-31   35.48 % 3-13   23.08 % 4-9   44.44 %
Second Half 12-24   50.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 10-15   66.67 %
Total 23-55   41.8 % 4-18   22.2 % 14-24   58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 5 1st-11:57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Niroska Perez * 39 5-11 5-10 8-8 3-2 5 3 3 1 0 2 23
32 Kerri Belcher * 33 4-8 0-0 7-8 1-8 9 2 2 3 1 0 15
44 Tayler Collins * 22 5-8 0-0 3-3 3-7 10 5 2 1 0 0 13
12 Kabrina Truesdale * 31 3-11 0-4 2-3 0-4 4 5 1 5 0 1 8
05 Mackenzi Blankenship * 24 1-9 0-5 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 4
04 Autumn Bradshaw 22 2-2 2-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 8
54 Kathleen Casey 26 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 3 3 0 0 2
01 Caitlin Brown 0 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
41 Mikayla Bennett 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-54 7-21 25-28 12-29 41 22 13 16 1 3 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30   40.00 % 2-9   22.22 % 10-12   83.33 %
Second Half 9-24   37.50 % 5-12   41.67 % 15-16   93.75 %
Total 21-54   38.9 % 7-21   33.3 % 25-28   89.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 11
Largest Lead: 12 2nd-
00:48



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pfeiffer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lees-McRae
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARTER 19:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,KERRI
19:16 MISS JUMPER by BLANKENSHIP,MACKENZI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by STALLARD,ALEXIS 19:02

18:56 TURNOVER  by BELCHER,KERRI
MISS JUMPER by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 18:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,KERRI
18:28 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,TAYLER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TRUESDALE,KABRINA
GOOD JUMPER by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 17:59 2-2
ASSIST  by SCOTT,DAJEA --

17:49 TURNOVER  by TRUESDALE,KABRINA
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARTER 17:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 17:30

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TAYLER
17:22 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,NIROSKA

-- REBOUND OFF by BELCHER,KERRI
17:18 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BELCHER,KERRI(in the paint)
17:01 FOUL  by BELCHER,KERRI
16:59 FOUL  by BELCHER,KERRI

MISS LAYUP by STALLARD,ALEXIS 16:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by PRITCHARD,MEG(in the paint) 16:48 4-4
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CARTER --

16:30 TURNOVER  by TRUESDALE,KABRINA
STEAL  by STALLARD,ALEXIS 16:30

16:23 FOUL  by COLLINS,TAYLER
16:23 SUB IN by BRADSHAW,AUTUMN
16:23 SUB OUT by BELCHER,KERRI

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CARTER 16:20
16:08 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,TAYLER

REBOUND DEF by PRITCHARD,MEG --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CARTER(in the paint) 15:52 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by PRITCHARD,MEG --

15:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by SCOTT,DAJEA 15:41

15:37 MISS 3PTR by BLANKENSHIP,MACKENZI
-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,NIROSKA

15:33 6-6 GOOD JUMPER by TRUESDALE,KABRINA
-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,NIROSKA

TURNOVER  by STALLARD,ALEXIS 15:18
FOUL  by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 15:14
SUB IN by SHEIKH,SAFIA 15:14
SUB OUT by STALLARD,ALEXIS 15:14

15:08 6-9 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,NIROSKA
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,TAYLER

GOOD JUMPER by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 14:46 8-9 H 1
14:30 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,NIROSKA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARTER --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARTER 14:20 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA --

14:04 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
14:04 SUB IN by BENNETT,MIKAYLA
14:04 SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,AUTUMN
13:48 11-11 GOOD JUMPER by TRUESDALE,KABRINA

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARTER 13:34 14-11 V 3



ASSIST  by SCOTT,DAJEA --
13:23 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,TAYLER

STEAL  by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 13:22
MISS 3PTR by SHEIKH,SAFIA 13:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUESDALE,KABRINA
13:04 MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,MIKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,TAYLER
13:01 14-13 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,TAYLER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PRITCHARD,MEG 12:47 16-13 V 3
ASSIST  by SHEIKH,SAFIA --
SUB IN by WHITWORTH,KAYLA 12:33
SUB IN by STALLARD,ALEXIS 12:33
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CARTER 12:33
SUB OUT by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 12:33

12:33 SUB IN by CASEY,KATHLEEN
12:33 SUB IN by BRADSHAW,AUTUMN
12:33 SUB OUT by COLLINS,TAYLER
12:33 SUB OUT by BLANKENSHIP,MACKENZI
12:20 MISS JUMPER by TRUESDALE,KABRINA

REBOUND DEF by WHITWORTH,KAYLA --
11:59 FOUL  by CASEY,KATHLEEN

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CARTER 11:59
SUB IN by BISHOP,JORDAN 11:59
SUB OUT by SCOTT,DAJEA 11:59
SUB OUT by SHEIKH,SAFIA 11:59
GOOD LAYUP by WHITWORTH,KAYLA(in the paint) 11:57 18-13 V 5
ASSIST  by BISHOP,JORDAN --

11:26 TURNOVER  by CASEY,KATHLEEN
TURNOVER  by BISHOP,JORDAN 11:17

11:16 STEAL  by PEREZ,NIROSKA
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CARTER 11:13

11:13 18-14 V 4 GOOD FT by PEREZ,NIROSKA
11:13 18-15 V 3 GOOD FT by PEREZ,NIROSKA

GOOD LAYUP by PRITCHARD,MEG(in the paint) 11:00 20-15 V 5
ASSIST  by WHITWORTH,KAYLA --
FOUL  by PRITCHARD,MEG 10:50

10:50 SUB IN by COLLINS,TAYLER
10:50 SUB IN by BELCHER,KERRI
10:50 SUB OUT by CASEY,KATHLEEN
10:50 SUB OUT by BENNETT,MIKAYLA
10:36 20-18 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,NIROSKA

-- ASSIST  by BELCHER,KERRI
MISS JUMPER by STALLARD,ALEXIS 10:08
REBOUND OFF by BISHOP,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARTER 10:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:59 TIMEOUT media by TEAM

SUB IN by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 09:59
SUB IN by JONES,BRIANNA 09:59
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,BRITTNEY 09:59
SUB OUT by BISHOP,JORDAN 09:59
SUB OUT by WHITWORTH,KAYLA 09:59
SUB OUT by STALLARD,ALEXIS 09:59

09:59 SUB IN by BLANKENSHIP,MACKENZI
09:59 SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,AUTUMN
09:40 MISS JUMPER by TRUESDALE,KABRINA

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DAJEA --
MISS JUMPER by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,KERRI
09:09 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,NIROSKA

REBOUND DEF by PRITCHARD,MEG --
08:57 FOUL  by BLANKENSHIP,MACKENZI



MISS FT by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 08:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TAYLER
SUB IN by SHEIKH,SAFIA 08:57
SUB OUT by PRITCHARD,MEG 08:57
FOUL  by SHEIKH,SAFIA 08:50

08:45 MISS 3PTR by BLANKENSHIP,MACKENZI
-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,NIROSKA

08:37 TURNOVER  by TRUESDALE,KABRINA
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARTER 08:23
REBOUND OFF by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA --
MISS JUMPER by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TAYLER
08:02 20-20 GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,TAYLER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BELCHER,KERRI
GOOD JUMPER by SHEIKH,SAFIA 07:41 22-20 V 2
ASSIST  by SCOTT,DAJEA --

07:31 MISS JUMPER by BELCHER,KERRI
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,TAYLER

07:28 22-22 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,TAYLER(in the paint)
FOUL  by JONES,BRIANNA 07:27

07:27 22-23 H 1 GOOD FT by COLLINS,TAYLER
SUB IN by WHITWORTH,KAYLA 07:27
SUB IN by STALLARD,ALEXIS 07:27
SUB IN by PRITCHARD,MEG 07:27
SUB IN by SCOTT,DAJEA 07:27
SUB OUT by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 07:27
SUB OUT by SHEIKH,SAFIA 07:27
SUB OUT by JONES,BRIANNA 07:27
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,BRITTNEY 07:27
TURNOVER  by PRITCHARD,MEG 07:01

06:48 TURNOVER  by BELCHER,KERRI
STEAL  by SCOTT,DAJEA 06:47

06:43 FOUL  by BLANKENSHIP,MACKENZI
MISS JUMPER by WHITWORTH,KAYLA 06:35
REBOUND OFF by PRITCHARD,MEG --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARTER 06:31 25-23 V 2
ASSIST  by PRITCHARD,MEG --

06:29 FOUL  by TRUESDALE,KABRINA
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CARTER 06:29 26-23 V 3

06:25 TURNOVER  by TRUESDALE,KABRINA
MISS JUMPER by PRITCHARD,MEG 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUESDALE,KABRINA
06:04 TURNOVER  by BLANKENSHIP,MACKENZI

STEAL  by WHITWORTH,KAYLA 06:03
05:55 FOUL  by COLLINS,TAYLER

MISS FT by PRITCHARD,MEG 05:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PRITCHARD,MEG 05:55 27-23 V 4

05:55 SUB IN by CASEY,KATHLEEN
05:55 SUB OUT by COLLINS,TAYLER
05:41 27-25 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by TRUESDALE,KABRINA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WHITWORTH,KAYLA 05:24
05:16 MISS JUMPER by BLANKENSHIP,MACKENZI

REBOUND DEF by STALLARD,ALEXIS --
05:07 FOUL  by CASEY,KATHLEEN

GOOD FT by PRITCHARD,MEG 05:06 28-25 V 3
GOOD FT by PRITCHARD,MEG 05:06 29-25 V 4

04:57 MISS LAYUP by CASEY,KATHLEEN
-- REBOUND OFF by CASEY,KATHLEEN

04:52 29-27 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BLANKENSHIP,MACKENZI(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by CASEY,KATHLEEN
MISS LAYUP by PRITCHARD,MEG 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,MACKENZI
04:31 MISS 3PTR by BLANKENSHIP,MACKENZI

REBOUND DEF by WHITWORTH,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by PRITCHARD,MEG 04:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,MACKENZI
04:00 TURNOVER  by CASEY,KATHLEEN

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,CARTER 03:59
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CARTER 03:58

03:58 STEAL  by TRUESDALE,KABRINA
03:57 MISS LAYUP by TRUESDALE,KABRINA

REBOUND DEF by PRITCHARD,MEG --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:52
SUB IN by SHEIKH,SAFIA 03:52
SUB IN by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 03:52
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CARTER 03:52
SUB OUT by WHITWORTH,KAYLA 03:52
SUB OUT by STALLARD,ALEXIS 03:52
SUB OUT by PRITCHARD,MEG 03:52
SUB OUT by SCOTT,DAJEA 03:52

03:52 SUB IN by COLLINS,TAYLER
03:52 SUB IN by BRADSHAW,AUTUMN
03:52 SUB OUT by CASEY,KATHLEEN
03:52 SUB OUT by BLANKENSHIP,MACKENZI

MISS 3PTR by SHEIKH,SAFIA 03:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TRUESDALE,KABRINA

03:20 MISS 3PTR by TRUESDALE,KABRINA
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,TAYLER

03:17 29-29 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,TAYLER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARTER 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,KERRI
02:25 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,TAYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by DOERR,VIVIAN 02:23
SUB IN by PRITCHARD,MEG 02:23
SUB OUT by SHEIKH,SAFIA 02:23
FOUL  by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 02:15

02:15 MISS FT by TRUESDALE,KABRINA
REBOUND DEF by DOERR,VIVIAN --
SUB IN by STALLARD,ALEXIS 02:15
SUB OUT by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 02:15
MISS 3PTR by DOERR,VIVIAN 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUESDALE,KABRINA
FOUL  by DOERR,VIVIAN 01:42

01:42 29-30 H 1 GOOD FT by COLLINS,TAYLER
01:42 29-31 H 2 GOOD FT by COLLINS,TAYLER
01:42 SUB IN by BROWN,CAITLIN
01:42 SUB OUT by BELCHER,KERRI

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARTER 01:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CAITLIN

FOUL  by DOERR,VIVIAN 01:14
01:14 29-32 H 3 GOOD FT by BROWN,CAITLIN
01:14 MISS FT by BROWN,CAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARTER --
SUB IN by WHITWORTH,KAYLA 01:14
SUB OUT by DOERR,VIVIAN 01:14
TURNOVER  by PRITCHARD,MEG 01:01

00:51 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by PRITCHARD,MEG 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADSHAW,AUTUMN



FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CARTER 00:12
00:12 29-33 H 4 GOOD FT by TRUESDALE,KABRINA
00:10 29-34 H 5 GOOD FT by TRUESDALE,KABRINA
00:10 SUB IN by CASEY,KATHLEEN
00:10 SUB OUT by COLLINS,TAYLER
00:09 FOUL  by TRUESDALE,KABRINA

MISS FT by SCOTT,DAJEA 00:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SCOTT,DAJEA 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADSHAW,AUTUMN
SUB IN by BISHOP,JORDAN 00:09
FOUL  by SCOTT,DAJEA 00:08

00:08 29-35 H 6 GOOD FT by BRADSHAW,AUTUMN
00:08 29-36 H 7 GOOD FT by BRADSHAW,AUTUMN

SUB IN by JONES,BRIANNA 00:08

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Pfeiffer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lees-McRae
MISS LAYUP by STALLARD,ALEXIS 19:45

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TAYLER
19:27 MISS 3PTR by TRUESDALE,KABRINA

-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,NIROSKA
18:56 29-38 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BELCHER,KERRI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PRITCHARD,MEG(in the paint) 18:36 31-38 H 7
ASSIST  by SCOTT,DAJEA --

18:21 31-40 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by BELCHER,KERRI
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CARTER 18:00 33-40 H 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:58
FOUL  by STALLARD,ALEXIS 17:45

17:37 MISS JUMPER by TRUESDALE,KABRINA
REBOUND DEF by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA --
GOOD LAYUP by PRITCHARD,MEG(in the paint) 17:29 35-40 H 5
ASSIST  by SCOTT,DAJEA --

17:06 MISS 3PTR by TRUESDALE,KABRINA
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DAJEA --
MISS JUMPER by PRITCHARD,MEG 16:49

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TAYLER
FOUL  by STALLARD,ALEXIS 16:31

16:28 MISS JUMPER by BELCHER,KERRI
REBOUND DEF by STALLARD,ALEXIS --
MISS LAYUP by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 16:17

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TAYLER
FOUL  by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 16:15

16:15 SUB IN by CASEY,KATHLEEN
16:15 SUB OUT by COLLINS,TAYLER

SUB IN by WHITWORTH,KAYLA 16:09
SUB OUT by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 16:09

15:56 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,NIROSKA
REBOUND DEF by STALLARD,ALEXIS --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITWORTH,KAYLA 15:44 37-40 H 3
ASSIST  by SCOTT,DAJEA --

15:26 MISS LAYUP by CASEY,KATHLEEN
BLOCK  by STALLARD,ALEXIS 15:26

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:15 MISS 3PTR by TRUESDALE,KABRINA

REBOUND DEF by WHITWORTH,KAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by STALLARD,ALEXIS 14:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,KERRI
FOUL  by SCOTT,DAJEA 14:41

14:41 TIMEOUT media by TEAM



14:41 37-41 H 4 GOOD FT by PEREZ,NIROSKA
14:41 37-42 H 5 GOOD FT by PEREZ,NIROSKA

TURNOVER  by STALLARD,ALEXIS 14:18
14:09 MISS 3PTR by BLANKENSHIP,MACKENZI

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DAJEA --
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,DAJEA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:03 39-42 H 3

13:56 TURNOVER  by TRUESDALE,KABRINA
STEAL  by PRITCHARD,MEG 13:56

13:53 FOUL  by PEREZ,NIROSKA
GOOD FT by SCOTT,DAJEA 13:53 40-42 H 2
GOOD FT by SCOTT,DAJEA 13:53 41-42 H 1
SUB IN by SHEIKH,SAFIA 13:53
SUB OUT by STALLARD,ALEXIS 13:53

13:39 MISS LAYUP by BELCHER,KERRI
REBOUND DEF by SHEIKH,SAFIA --
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,DAJEA 13:29
REBOUND OFF by WHITWORTH,KAYLA --

13:25 FOUL  by TRUESDALE,KABRINA
MISS FT by SHEIKH,SAFIA 13:25

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,NIROSKA
13:25 SUB IN by COLLINS,TAYLER
13:25 SUB IN by BRADSHAW,AUTUMN
13:25 SUB OUT by CASEY,KATHLEEN
13:25 SUB OUT by TRUESDALE,KABRINA
13:25 SUB OUT by BLANKENSHIP,MACKENZI

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CARTER 13:21
13:21 41-43 H 2 GOOD FT by PEREZ,NIROSKA
13:17 41-44 H 3 GOOD FT by PEREZ,NIROSKA

MISS LAYUP by SHEIKH,SAFIA 13:07
13:07 BLOCK  by BELCHER,KERRI

-- REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,KERRI
12:55 MISS LAYUP by BELCHER,KERRI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by STALLARD,ALEXIS 12:51
SUB OUT by SHEIKH,SAFIA 12:51

12:37 FOUL  by COLLINS,TAYLER
GOOD FT by STALLARD,ALEXIS 12:37 42-44 H 2
MISS FT by STALLARD,ALEXIS 12:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:16 42-47 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,NIROSKA

-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,TAYLER
12:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:03 FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CARTER 12:03 43-47 H 4
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,CARTER 12:03 44-47 H 3
MISS JUMPER by PRITCHARD,MEG 11:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,KERRI
FOUL  by WHITWORTH,KAYLA 11:51

11:40 44-50 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BRADSHAW,AUTUMN
-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,NIROSKA

11:20 FOUL  by TRUESDALE,KABRINA
11:20 SUB IN by BLANKENSHIP,MACKENZI
11:16 FOUL  by PEREZ,NIROSKA

TURNOVER  by PRITCHARD,MEG 11:12
11:02 MISS 3PTR by BLANKENSHIP,MACKENZI

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,DAJEA --
11:00 FOUL  by COLLINS,TAYLER
11:00 SUB IN by CASEY,KATHLEEN
11:00 SUB OUT by COLLINS,TAYLER

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CARTER 10:49
10:33 44-53 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,NIROSKA

-- ASSIST  by BRADSHAW,AUTUMN



GOOD LAYUP by STALLARD,ALEXIS(in the paint) 10:17 46-53 H 7
ASSIST  by PRITCHARD,MEG --

10:01 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,NIROSKA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:58 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
FOUL  by STALLARD,ALEXIS 09:51

09:51 46-54 H 8 GOOD FT by BELCHER,KERRI
09:51 46-55 H 9 GOOD FT by BELCHER,KERRI

TURNOVER  by PRITCHARD,MEG 09:38
FOUL  by PRITCHARD,MEG 09:38

09:10 MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,NIROSKA
REBOUND DEF by WHITWORTH,KAYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,DAJEA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:02 48-55 H 7

08:42 TURNOVER  by BRADSHAW,AUTUMN
08:42 FOUL  by BRADSHAW,AUTUMN
08:24 FOUL  by BLANKENSHIP,MACKENZI

GOOD FT by STALLARD,ALEXIS 08:22 49-55 H 6
MISS FT by STALLARD,ALEXIS 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BELCHER,KERRI
08:22 SUB IN by TRUESDALE,KABRINA
08:22 SUB OUT by PEREZ,NIROSKA
08:10 49-57 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by BELCHER,KERRI

-- ASSIST  by CASEY,KATHLEEN
GOOD JUMPER by WHITWORTH,KAYLA 07:47 51-57 H 6
ASSIST  by PRITCHARD,MEG --

07:28 51-60 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BRADSHAW,AUTUMN
-- ASSIST  by CASEY,KATHLEEN

SUB IN by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 07:08
SUB OUT by WHITWORTH,KAYLA 07:08

07:08 SUB IN by COLLINS,TAYLER
07:08 SUB OUT by CASEY,KATHLEEN

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARTER 07:07 54-60 H 6
ASSIST  by SCOTT,DAJEA --

06:50 SUB IN by PEREZ,NIROSKA
06:50 SUB OUT by BLANKENSHIP,MACKENZI
06:35 TURNOVER  by BELCHER,KERRI

STEAL  by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 06:35
GOOD JUMPER by PRITCHARD,MEG 06:25 56-60 H 4
ASSIST  by SCOTT,DAJEA --
FOUL  by SCOTT,DAJEA 06:04

06:04 56-61 H 5 GOOD FT by BELCHER,KERRI
06:04 56-62 H 6 GOOD FT by BELCHER,KERRI
06:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:48 FOUL  by TRUESDALE,KABRINA

MISS FT by STALLARD,ALEXIS 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,TAYLER

05:48 SUB IN by BLANKENSHIP,MACKENZI
05:48 SUB OUT by TRUESDALE,KABRINA
05:07 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,TAYLER

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARTER --
04:54 FOUL  by COLLINS,TAYLER

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 04:54
MISS FT by SCOTT,DAJEA 04:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCOTT,DAJEA 04:54 57-62 H 5

04:54 SUB IN by CASEY,KATHLEEN
04:54 SUB OUT by COLLINS,TAYLER
04:41 TURNOVER  by CASEY,KATHLEEN

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,DAJEA 04:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CASEY,KATHLEEN

03:50 MISS LAYUP by BLANKENSHIP,MACKENZI
-- REBOUND OFF by CASEY,KATHLEEN



FOUL  by SCOTT,DAJEA 03:23
03:23 MISS FT by BELCHER,KERRI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:23 57-63 H 6 GOOD FT by BELCHER,KERRI

SUB IN by SHEIKH,SAFIA 03:23
SUB OUT by SCOTT,DAJEA 03:23
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CARTER 03:13

02:55 57-65 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by CASEY,KATHLEEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,NIROSKA

TURNOVER  by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 02:36
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:36
SUB IN by JONES,BRIANNA 02:36
SUB OUT by SHEIKH,SAFIA 02:36

02:25 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,NIROSKA
STEAL  by JONES,BRIANNA 02:23
GOOD FT by JONES,BRIANNA 02:20 58-65 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,BRIANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:20 60-65 H 5

02:19 FOUL  by PEREZ,NIROSKA
02:08 60-68 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,NIROSKA

-- ASSIST  by BRADSHAW,AUTUMN
MISS JUMPER by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,NIROSKA
FOUL  by PRITCHARD,MEG 01:13

01:13 60-69 H 9 GOOD FT by BELCHER,KERRI
01:13 60-70 H 10 GOOD FT by BELCHER,KERRI
01:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by JONES,BRIANNA 01:04
01:03 STEAL  by PEREZ,NIROSKA

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CARTER 00:48
00:48 60-71 H 11 GOOD FT by PEREZ,NIROSKA
00:48 60-72 H 12 GOOD FT by PEREZ,NIROSKA

TURNOVER  by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 00:39
FOUL  by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 00:39

00:28 TURNOVER  by BRADSHAW,AUTUMN
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,CARTER 00:27
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARTER 00:24
REBOUND OFF by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA --

00:20 FOUL  by CASEY,KATHLEEN
GOOD FT by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 00:20 61-72 H 11
GOOD FT by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 00:20 62-72 H 10
SUB IN by WHITWORTH,KAYLA 00:20
SUB OUT by HOLIVAY,CARLISHA 00:20
FOUL  by STALLARD,ALEXIS 00:17

00:17 62-73 H 11 GOOD FT by BLANKENSHIP,MACKENZI
00:17 62-74 H 12 GOOD FT by BLANKENSHIP,MACKENZI

MISS 3PTR by JONES,BRIANNA 00:11
REBOUND OFF by WHITWORTH,KAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,BRIANNA 00:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CARTER(in the paint) 00:03 64-74 H 10
ASSIST  by JONES,BRIANNA --


